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10 Centre Street, Concord, NH  03301 
Concord – Peterborough – Portsmouth 

 

June 10, 2024 
 
 
 
Via E-mail: Clerksoffice@PUC.NH.gov  
 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301-2429 

 
Re: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. and Condor Holdings, LLC; 
 DT-23-103 

 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 
 Please allow this letter to serve as notice that the Town of Greenfield is withdrawing as 
intervenor in connection with the above-referenced action. 
 

I certify that a copy of this letter has been e-mailed to all parties of record. 

 
Sincerely, 
 
 
/s/ Nathan C. Midolo 
Nathan C. Midolo  
nmidolo@uptonhatfield.com  
(603) 410-2858 

 
NCM/cab 
Enclosure(s) 
cc Electronic Service List (as of March 8, 2024) 
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Service List 
 
 
Michael Shultz, Sr. Vice President 
Michael.Shultz@Consolidated.com  
 
Garrett Van Osdell, Chief Legal Officer 
Garrett.Vanosdell@Consolidated.com  
 
Andrew D. Lipman 
Andrew.lipman@morganlewis.com  
 
Russell M. Blau 
Russell.blau@morganlewis.com  
 
Joshua M. Bobeck 
Joshua.bobeck@morganlewis.com 
 
Leetal Weiss 
leetal.weiss@morganlewis.com  
 
Patrick C. McHugh 
Patrick.mchugh@consolidated.com  
 
New Hampshire Department of Energy 
energy-info@energy.nh.gov 
 
Office of New Hampshire Consumer Advocate 
oscalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
 
Nancy S. Malmquist, Esquire 
nmalmquist@drm.com  
 
Matthew Johnson, Esquire 
mjohnson@devinemillimet.com  
 
William R. Darcy, Chair Board of Selectmen, Town of Benton 
bentonnh@gmail.com  
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